

Appointment of Tim April to the ICANN Root Zone Evolution Review Committee (RZERC)

Posted on 2020-08-12 by Cindy Morgan

The IAB has appointed Tim April to serve a one-year term on the ICANN Root Zone Evolution Review Committee (RZERC). The IAB thanks Tim for his willingness to serve the community in this capacity.

The IAB would like to thank everyone who volunteered and provided feedback to this process. The IAB also would like to extend a special thanks to Jim Reid, who has served in this role since 2016 and is now stepping down due to term limits.

This entry was posted in Announcements, Appointments. Bookmark the permalink.

Comments are closed.